东莞市安伏特电子有限公司
Dongguan Ampfort Electronics Co., Ltd.
www.thermistor-sensor.com sales1@ampfort.net1
承 认 书
APPROVAL SHEET
客户名称：
CUSTOMER
品 名： 消 磁 电 阻

1.0 概述 Summary
2.0 结构及尺寸 Structure And Dimensions
3.0 型号规格表示方法 How To Order
4.0 电气性能 Performance Specification
5.0 可靠性 Reliability
6.0 使用注意事项 Precautions for use
东莞市安伏特电子有限公司
Dongguan Ampfort Electronics Co., Ltd.
www.thermistor-sensor.com sales1@ampfort.net3
1.Overview
MZ7 PTC thermistor are used as automatic degaussing components in color TVs and color displays, and current-limiting
components in AC circuits.
2.Appearance specifications：
2.1 Dimensions(unit：mm)
Code Name Technical Requirements Lead shape
D Diameter 14.5max □Straight
□Axis bend
■Informing
T Thickness 6.0max
L Length 3-5MM
W Pitch 7.5±1.0
d Lead diameter 0.7±0.05
2.2.Coating
2.3 Marking
Marking Example
■ Marked
□ Without Mark
MZ71-18RM AC270V
2.4 Lead Wire
■Tinned Steel Wire □Tinned copper wire
Coating Material Color
■Coating
□No Coating
□Phenolic Resin■Silicone
□Epoxy resin □Other
■Green □Red □Yellow
□Black □Blue
东莞市安伏特电子有限公司
Dongguan Ampfort Electronics Co., Ltd.
www.thermistor-sensor.com sales1@ampfort.net4
3.0 Part Numbering
MZ7 1 - 18R M
MZ7 — Type（degaussing PTC Thermistor）
1 — Welding type
18R — Nominal resistance value
M — Maximum allowable deviation of resistance value±30%
4.0 Electrical Performances
No. Item Spec Test Condition
4-1 Nominal resistance 18Ω±30% Put it at 25±2℃ for more than 2 hours,
Test at voltage below 1.5VDC.
4-2 R-T characteristic See Fig. 2 R-T characteristic special tester.
4-3 Rated Voltage 220 Vrms
Operating temperature range: -10℃~+60℃
4-4 Max Voltage 270 Vrms
4-5 Min degaussing coil
resistance
12Ω
4-6 Current decay
characteristics:
Break into
After 3 sec
After 30 sec
>20 Ap-p
<180 mAp-p
<10 mArms
Temperature: 25±2℃,
Test in still air,
Test circuit: as shown in Fig. 1
Test voltage: 220Vrms (50-60Hz)
4-7 Curie temperature 60±7℃
Fig. 1 Test circuit